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Direction
Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej) — Slagelse St. (Ndr.Sta-
tionsvej)

35 stops

Open route schedule

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Selandia (Vestre Ringgade)

Vesterport (Vestre Ringgade)

Hansensvej (Næstvedvej)

Samsøvej (Bjergbygade)

Havretoften (Bjergbygade)

Bjarkesvej (Skælskørvej)

Galgebakkevej (Skælskør Landevej)

Slots Bjergbyvej (Hashøjvej)

Plejecenter Bjergbyparken (Hashøjvej)

Felixvej (Hashøjvej)

Gerlev Idrætshøjskole (Skælskør Landevej)

Vink - Gerlev (Gerlevvej)

Vink - Fårdrup (Fårdrupvej)

Flakkebjerg Hovedgade, Gimlingevej

Flakkebjerg Skole (Flakkebjerg Hovedgade)

Sorø Landevej (Flakkebjergvej)

Høvevej (Sorø Landevej)

Gartnerhaven (Hovedgaden)

Hovedgaden (Stationsvej)

Dalmose Terminal (Stationsvej)

Route schedule
Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej) — Slagelse St. (Ndr.Sta-
tionsvej)

Monday 06:35-14:50

Tuesday 06:35-14:50

Wednesday 06:35-14:50

Thursday 06:35-14:50

Friday 06:35-14:50

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Stops: 35

Trip Duration: 1 hour 35 min
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Vink - Gimlinge (Vollerupvej)

Vink - Vollerup (Vollerupvej)

Sørbymagle, kirken (Sørby Hovedgade)

Vink - Hvilebjergskolen (Kirkerupvej)

Sørbymagle, Ringvejen (Sørby Hovedgade)

Vink - Bøstrup (Bøstrupvej)

Vink - Rosted (Rostedvej)

Gardehusarkasernen (Sdr.Ringgade)

Kongevejen (Sdr.Ringgade)

Trafikcenter Allé (Sdr.Ringgade)

Bilka (Sdr.Ringgade)

Vesterport (Vestre Ringgade)

Selandia (Vestre Ringgade)

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)



Direction
Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej) — Slagelse St. (Ndr.Sta-
tionsvej)

30 stops

Open route schedule

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Selandia (Vestre Ringgade)

Vesterport (Vestre Ringgade)

Bilka (Sdr.Ringgade)

Trafikcenter Allé (Sdr.Ringgade)

Gardehusarkasernen (Sdr.Ringgade)

Vink - Rosted (Rostedvej)

Vink - Bøstrup (Bøstrupvej)

Sørbymagle, Ringvejen (Sørby Hovedgade)

Vink - Hvilebjergskolen (Kirkerupvej)

Sørbymagle, kirken (Sørby Hovedgade)

Vink - Vollerup (Vollerupvej)

Vink - Gimlinge (Vollerupvej)

Dalmose Terminal (Stationsvej)

Gartnerhaven (Hovedgaden)

Sorø Landevej (Flakkebjergvej)

Flakkebjerg Skole (Flakkebjerg Hovedgade)

Flakkebjerg Hovedgade, Gimlingevej

Vink - Fårdrup (Fårdrupvej)

Vink - Gerlev (Gerlevvej)

Gerlev Idrætshøjskole (Skælskør Landevej)

Felixvej (Hashøjvej)

Plejecenter Bjergbyparken (Hashøjvej)

Slots Bjergbyvej (Hashøjvej)

Route schedule
Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej) — Slagelse St. (Ndr.Sta-
tionsvej)

Monday 06:25-13:50

Tuesday 06:25-13:50

Wednesday 06:25-13:50

Thursday 06:25-13:50

Friday 06:25-13:50

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Stops: 30

Trip Duration: 1 hour 35 min
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Bjarkesvej (Skælskørvej)

Agersøvej (Idagårdsvej)

Idagårds Allé (Idagårdsvej)

Vesterport (Vestre Ringgade)

Selandia (Vestre Ringgade)

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

962 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Slagelse

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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